

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 01/29/14

PAGE : 002 -1

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : CONVERSION ROADS, SOUTH, 2014

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201406902.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 01/07/14

DISTRICT : M9

STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: T201406902

CONTRACT TIME : 100 CALENDAR DAYS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

TO BE DETERMINED

PROJECT(S) : T201406902

CONVERSION ROADS, SOUTH, 2014

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 01/29/14 to vendor AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD INC DBA AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE

RANK	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID		% OVER LOW BID		% OVER EST	
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$	3,407,249.52	109.9901%	100.0000%		
1	AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD INC DBA AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE, 2011 BELAIR ROAD, FAL	\$	3,097,777.00	100.0000%	90.9172%		
2	GEORGE & LYNCH, INC., 150 LAFFERTY LANE, DOVER, DE, 19901	\$	3,146,512.11	101.5732%	92.3476%		
3	A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC., 10 ADEL DRIVE, NEWARK, DE, 19702-1331	\$	3,332,446.12	107.5754%	97.8046%		

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD I		(2) GEORGE & LYNCH INC	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 Category 0001							
0010 209013 BORROW, TYPE F	1485.000 TON	15.00000	22275.00	19.00000	28215.00	17.35000	25764.75
0020 302005 GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	518.000 TON	38.00000	19684.00	32.00000	16576.00	43.44000	22501.92
0030 401696 ENTRANCE, DRIVEWAY AND INTERSECTING STREET PAVING SURCHARGE	648.000 TON	22.00000	14256.00	5.00000	3240.00	23.00000	14904.00
0040 401800 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 115 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22 (CARBONATE STONE)	31793.000 TON	70.00000	2225510.00	67.00000	2130131.00	67.70000	2152386.10
0050 401822 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	430.000 TON	80.00000	34400.00	134.00000	57620.00	90.20000	38786.00
0060 401825 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, WEDGE	4500.000 TON	68.00000	306000.00	65.00000	292500.00	64.62000	290790.00
0070 406001 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING	7306.000 SYIN	1.60000	11689.60	0.85000	6210.10	2.58000	18849.48
0080 710001 ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET	3.000 EACH	1000.00000	3000.00	685.00000	2055.00	766.80000	2300.40
0090 732004 TOPSOIL (TON)	4113.000 TON	25.00000	102825.00	26.00000	106938.00	24.78000	101920.14

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 01/29/14

PAGE : 002 -2

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : CONVERSION ROADS, SOUTH, 2014

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201406902.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 01/07/14

DISTRICT : M9

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD I		GEORGE & LYNCH INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100 734013	PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND	53770.000 SY	0.40000	21508.00	0.39000	20970.30	0.64000	34412.80
0110 743010	FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR, TYPE II	55.000 EADY	110.00000	6050.00	85.00000	4675.00	146.00000	8030.00
0120 743052	FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE	2669.000 HOUR	46.94000	125282.86	46.94000	125282.86	46.94000	125282.86
0130 743064	FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME	471.000 HOUR	68.06000	32056.26	68.06000	32056.26	68.06000	32056.26
0140 748015	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC	480.000 SF	7.00000	3360.00	6.50000	3120.00	5.78000	2774.40
0150 748019	TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT, 4"	38370.000 LF	0.40000	15348.00	0.33000	12662.10	0.23000	8825.10
0160 748026	TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT SYMBOL/LEGEND	32.000 SF	0.40000	12.80	10.00000	320.00	5.25000	168.00
0170 748530	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT STRIPING	150.000 SF	6.00000	900.00	3.00000	450.00	10.50000	1575.00
0180 748541	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 4"	300.000 LF	3.00000	900.00	2.00000	600.00	3.15000	945.00
0190 748542	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 6"	300.000 LF	4.00000	1200.00	3.00000	900.00	4.36000	1308.00
0200 748548	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 5"	141910.000 LF	0.40000	56764.00	0.38000	53925.80	0.35000	49668.50
0210 758000	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PORTLAND CEMENTCONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB, SIDEWALK, ETC.	136.000 SY	38.00000	5168.00	15.00000	2040.00	24.18000	3288.48
0220 761001	BUTT JOINTS, HOT MIX	6112.000 SY	9.00000	55008.00	6.25000	38200.00	6.95000	42478.40
0230 762001	SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX	1332.000 LF	0.50000	666.00	0.50000	666.00	0.96000	1278.72
0240 762002	SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH	295.000 LF	6.00000	1770.00	1.50000	442.50	6.84000	2017.80
0250 763000	INITIAL EXPENSE	LUMP	170808.00000	170808.00	101981.08000	101981.08	66300.00000	66300.00

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 01/29/14

PAGE : 002 -3

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : CONVERSION ROADS, SOUTH, 2014

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201406902.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 01/07/14

DISTRICT : M9

SET-ASIDE :

		(0)		(1)		(2)	
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD I		GEORGE & LYNCH INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0260 763643	LUMP	170808.00000	170808.00	56000.00000	56000.00	97900.00000	97900.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, ALL INCLUSIVE							
SECTION TOTALS		\$	3,407,249.52	\$	3,097,777.00	\$	3,146,512.11
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	3,407,249.52	\$	3,097,777.00	\$	3,146,512.11
DBE GOALS			0 %		%		%

DATE : 01/29/14

PAGE : 002 -4

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : CONVERSION ROADS, SOUTH, 2014

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201406902.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 01/07/14

DISTRICT : M9

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)			()		
		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
SECTION 0001 Category 0001							
0010 209013	BORROW, TYPE F	1485.000 TON	15.00000	22275.00			
0020 302005	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	518.000 TON	35.00000	18130.00			
0030 401696	ENTRANCE, DRIVEWAY AND INTERSECTINGSTREET PAVING SURCHARGE	648.000 TON	20.00000	12960.00			
0040 401800	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 115 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22 (CARBONATE STONE)	31793.000 TON	72.00000	2289096.00			
0050 401822	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	430.000 TON	90.00000	38700.00			
0060 401825	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, WEDGE	4500.000 TON	70.00000	315000.00			
0070 406001	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING	7306.000 SYIN	2.00000	14612.00			
0080 710001	ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET	3.000 EACH	1200.00000	3600.00			
0090 732004	TOPSOIL (TON)	4113.000 TON	35.00000	143955.00			
0100 734013	PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND	53770.000 SY	0.60000	32262.00			
0110 743010	FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR, TYPE II	55.000 EADY	100.00000	5500.00			
0120 743052	FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE	2669.000 HOUR	46.94000	125282.86			
0130 743064	FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME	471.000 HOUR	68.06000	32056.26			
0140 748015	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC	480.000 SF	6.00000	2880.00			

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 01/29/14

PAGE : 002 -5

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : CONVERSION ROADS, SOUTH, 2014

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201406902.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 01/07/14

DISTRICT : M9

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)		()		()	
		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
0150 748019	TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT, 4"	38370.000 LF	0.30000	11511.00			
0160 748026	TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT SYMBOL/LEGEND	32.000 SF	10.00000	320.00			
0170 748530	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT STRIPING	150.000 SF	12.00000	1800.00			
0180 748541	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 4"	300.000 LF	4.00000	1200.00			
0190 748542	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 6"	300.000 LF	4.50000	1350.00			
0200 748548	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 5"	141910.000 LF	0.50000	70955.00			
0210 758000	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PORTLAND CEMENTCONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB, SIDEWALK, ETC.	136.000 SY	12.00000	1632.00			
0220 761001	BUTT JOINTS, HOT MIX	6112.000 SY	8.00000	48896.00			
0230 762001	SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX	1332.000 LF	1.50000	1998.00			
0240 762002	SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH	295.000 LF	5.00000	1475.00			
0250 763000	INITIAL EXPENSE	LUMP	75000.00000	75000.00			
0260 763643	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, ALL INCLUSIVE	LUMP	60000.00000	60000.00			
SECTION TOTALS			\$	3,332,446.12	\$		\$
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	3,332,446.12	\$	0.00	\$
DBE GOALS			%		%		%